

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Poe Classical Elementary School Annex & Renovations

Contract #: PS3021E

Contractor: Berglund Construction

Payment Application: #25

Amount Paid: \$ 567,246.75

Date of Payment to Contractor: 12/2/21

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: _	10/28/2021				
PROJECT:	Poe Classical ES Annex an	d Renovation			
Pay Application No. For the Period: Contract No.:	25 10/1/2021 PS3021E	to 10/31/2021			
issued by the Public I hereby certify to the	c Building Commission of Che le Commission and to its Tru Obligations in the amounts so Construction Account and ha No amount hereby approved current estimates approved to	icago for the financing of this istee, that: tated herein have been incur as not been paid; and for payment upon any contri	e project (and all terms red by the Commission act will, when added to till the aggregate amo	on,relating to the \$ s used herein shall have the same on and that each item thereof is a po or all amounts previously paid upon ount of payments withheld equals 5	roper charge against the such contract, exceed 90% of
THE CONTRACTO		l Construction ker Drive, Suite 2450, Chicago, IL	60601		
FOR: General C	Construction Services	\$	567,246.75		
ORIGINAL CONTR	ACTOR PRICE	\$13,978,000.0	D	<u></u>	
ADDITIONS	_	\$0.0			
DEDUCTIONS	-	\$0.0			
NET ADDITION OF	REDUCTION	\$0.0	0		
ADJUSTED CONT	RACT PRICE	\$13,978,000.0	<u>D</u>		
TOTAL AMOUNT E	ARNED			\$	13,777,526.30
TOTAL RETENTIO	N			\$	134,732.75
but Not to	Nithheld @ 1% of Total Amo Exceed 1% of Contract Pric Other Withholding		\$ 134,732.75 \$ -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
c) Liquidated	d Damages Withheld		\$ -	- -	
TOTAL PAID TO D	ATE (Include this Payment	1)		\$	13,642,793.55
LESS: AMOUNT P	REVIOUSLY PAID			\$	13,075,546.80
AMOUNT DUE THI	S PAYMENT			\$	567,246.75
Architect Enginee	<u>r:</u>				
signature, date					

; 	Public Building Commission of 50 West Washington Street Ro Richard J Daley Center Chicago, IL 60602	_	519001- Poe Classical ES Anne Renovation	x & Application No.: 25 Distribution to: Owner Architect Period Te: 10/31/2021 Contractor
From Contra	ster: Berglund Construction 8410 S South Chicago Av Chicago, IL 60617	Via Architect: /enue	Moody Nolan Inc. 209 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 82 Chicago IL 60604	0 Project Nos: 05285
Contract For				Contract Date: 12/12/2018
CONTR	RACTOR'S APPLICAT	TION FOR PAY	MENT	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Continuation	s made for payment, as shown below, in Sheet is attached.		tract.	information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
-	I Contract Sum		\$13,978,000.00 \$0.00	CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
3. Contract Sum To Date			\$13,978,000.00	10/21
4. Total Completed and Stored To Date			\$13,777,526.30	By: Fred Berglund Date: 10/28/21
	age: 6 of Completed Work 6 of Stored Material	\$134,732.75		State of: 11 1000 County of: COCK Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2811 day of October 202 Notary Public: 11/10.
b. 0.00	6 Of Stored Material	\$0.00		My Commission exples ////////////////////////////////////
Tota	Retainage		\$134,732.75	
6. Total Eamed Less Retainage			\$13,642,793.55	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on of site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Comprising the contract of the Comprising the Comprising the contract of the Comprising the Comprisin
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments			\$13,075,546.80	comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Comprising the Architect's knowledge, information; and belief, the Word has progressed as Micated to a supplier of the Word in in accordance with the Contract
8. Current Payment Due			\$567,246.75	comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Comprisit of the State of the Architect's knowledge, information; and belief, the Work has progressed as the Architect's knowledge, information; and belief, the Work has progressed as the Comprisit of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Desumbly, and the Contract Desumbly, and the Contract Desumbly and the C
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage			\$335,206.45	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$567,246.75
				(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
	ORDER SUMMARY Jes approved	Additions	<u>Deductions</u>	
in previous	months by Owner	\$0.00		ARCHITECT: Date: 10/29/2021
Total Appre	eved this Month	\$0.00	40.00	
	TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are withou
Net Changes By Change Order \$0.00			prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$13,978,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$13,777,526.30
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 1% RETAINED	\$134,732.75
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA	\$13,978,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$13,642,793.55
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$13,075,546.80
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$13,978,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$567,246.75
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$335,206.45

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Fred Berglund Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of October, 2021.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: May 17 2025

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARNIE WARNER

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires May 17, 2025